# 505469872 05/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN POL	05/13/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCMASTER UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1280 MAIN STREET WEST	
City:	HAMILTON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L8S 4L8	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16249610
Application Number:	16249616

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)535-3800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175353981

**Email:** cameyer@mwe.com, IPDocketMWE@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104834-0125/0126 (4 OF 7)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSANDRA MEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra Meyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assign4\_Pol-Mcmaster#page1.tif source=Assign4\_Pol-Mcmaster#page2.tif

PATENT 505469872 REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0438

WORLDWIDE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1:

Jonathan POL, of Appt. B2, 13 Rue, Castagnary, 75015, Paris, FRANCE

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as February 21, 2013 I did sell and assign to:

MCMASTER UNIVERSITY 1280 Main Street West Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4L8 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in International Application No. PCT/CA2014/050118 filed February 20, 2014, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/767,776 filed February 21, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

#### **VACCINE COMPOSITION**

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7361W-90 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 0**8993**8 FRAME: 0**839**

Jonathan POL	Witness:
Executed at PARIS	I, FLORINE OBRIST Print Name
City FRANCE Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is 7 RUE EMILE VERHARREN
This 13 day of Hay 3015.  Day Month Year	90210 SAINT CLOW FRANCE - was personally present and did see Jonathan
	POL execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	∜ Signature

MCMASTER UNIVERSITY	Witness:
Executed at <u>Hamilton</u>	1, Zi Vi Cal
City Corrector Province/State, Country  This 44 day of 44 44 20t.  Day Mooth Year	Print Name  whose full post office address is  23+ Emerson St. Hurry Hon W.  175 2-14
By: Gay Yushtung	was personally present and did see
Title: M. Master The Coffice  Signature	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.  Signature

PAT 7361W-90 Page 2 of 2